#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Marco Scofet				04/18/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Avago Techn	ologies	General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.				
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun	Avenue	7				
City:	Singapore						
State/Country:	SINGAPORE						
Postal Code:	768923						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ре		Number				
Application Number:		13867	845				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:970.288.0557Email:AVAGOIP@system.foundationip.comCorrespondent Name:Valerie BakesAddress Line 1:4380 Ziegler RoadAddress Line 4:Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2012-154USORG				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Valerie Bakes				
Signature:			/Valerie Bakes/				
Date:			04/22/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The application identified below was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

An Optoelectronic Module With Flexible Substrate

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following box is checked:

11 - 0.17

I hereby state that I have reviewed the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment(s) referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 .U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Send Correspondence to:	Direct Telephone Calls to:
Customer Number 57299	
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 4380 Ziegler Road Fort Collins, CO 80525	OR Floyd Anderson (970) 288-0760

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512430D), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent of the United States and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for Patent, and any and all Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents.

I/We additionally authorize AVAGO to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to AVAGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patents, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid AVAGO, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by AVAGO; AND l/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, inventor's certificates, utility certificates, utility models, or certificates of addition on applications as aforesaid, to issue to AVAGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patents for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct AVAGO attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. i/we	hereunto	set m	y'our	hand(	is).
--------------------	--------	----------	-------	-------	-------	------

		Given Name	مرمع المعمد المعمد المعمد المع	Middle Name	Family Name	eleranta fueranta faringa ta	
Full Name of Sole or F	First Inventor:	Marco			Scofet		
Residence: Via Mastri 2, fr. Bonaudi, Rivarolo Canavese 10086, Italy							
Correspond <mark>ence:</mark>	айтаан ал	<mark>aran (j. 1994), (j. 1</mark>					
Ű l	SAME	And the second		10 las	affer program y many many la contra de la cont La contra de la contr	ann an an an an an Anna Anna an	
<u>+</u>	al Stat	1 <u> </u>		9/04	<u>99013</u>		
Inventor's Signature				/ ` ¢	ete		
	I	Given Name		Middle Name	Family Name	****	
Full Name of # 2 Join	t Inventor:			2012 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1		adal kana di saya ya ka wa sa	
Residence:	n an	₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩₩	******		antur yan yan tarar menantur yang ng merang naman kana dan kebuah bar da Konstit da Konstit da Konstit da Konst	ana senangan kanangan	
Correspondence:	ning a na ann an Ann An Ann an Ann	<mark>a na si na manana na manana na sana na Ana sana na sana</mark>	12.9 Film Ny Tennes Alexage den Antonio y Translag	e o a const <mark>utiventi</mark> polita di plato de la constitució de la constitució de la constitució de la constitució de la Constitució de la constitució de la cons Constitució de la constitució de la cons	bela 1964 v. steret & u.S. elektrologisk (Artimuru velati, K.Amuarukki) s (Poutoeini analdania venistrada prop na s na na na line (C. S. enis and analyzing propinansjest operiodist propinansjest (Propriodist Poutoeini Arti I	an a	
L			alan kumu ana ang kana kana kana kana kana kana k		e tana managangan kana mangangan yang kana kana kana kana kana kana kana k	Contract, and products and the	
			***		และของเราะหลังสาวหรูง หลังแต่ได้ต่างวงการการการการการให้ได้ได้แต่สมบริษัติการไป		
Inventor's Signature				Date			
					ن س		
	۲	Given Narrie		Middle Name	www.with procession	decision of a second second second second	
Full Name of # 3 Join	t Inventor:			a na sana ang kang kang kang kang kang kang ka			
Residence:							
Correspondence:		ֈֈֈֈֈ՟ֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈֈ		and a second	 nya daga yakati kilaan ta yaa yapana ama nya katana palayan ya katika katika katika katika katika katika katika N		
£		na yana ya mangana sama ma ma makani injeripani kin kini ka makatan ita ka na makita ka ka ka ka ka ka ka ka k	<del>iula-lii</del>		innersentijneen myssenterskerende en een en een en een en een sterreterskipperskipperskipperskipperskipperskip		
	*********						
inventor's Signature					lte		
		Given Name		Middle Name	Family Name		
Full Name of # 4 Joint	inventos l	and and a second s	["			an and the second s	
Residence:				арадаган алтан кал балаан жанаан кал алтан калартан калартан калартан калартан калартан калартан калартан калар Алтан калартан каларт	entreprised by a set of the set o	n senantang tanggu tanggu na na matang panjangan na Ing panantang tanggu tanggu na na na matang panjang panjang panjang panjang panjang panjang panjang panjang pan	
\$200m	an baan a sa ka sa tanan sa ka s Mana ka sa ka s	аналын алар алан алар талаасаан алан талаасаан араа араа араа талар талар талар талар талар талар талар талар т Алар талар	ang sa	S (1 10/1 V/2011) i sond in Version en versionen Minister (1 vers V/24/11/10/11) e (1 + 400 minister) i sond in Version (1 + 24/11/11/11) i sond in Version (1 + 24/11) i sond in Version (1 + 2	an a	a de la compañía de l Recepción de la compañía de la compañí	
Correspondence:	**************************************		alayoyo takimyoya ashatiin ykimaalaan kana kana kana		980 mar 1997 and an 1997 and an 1997 and an 1997 and an	ana katalan kat	
Inventor's Signature	Malin State Control of South States	n hann an an an an an an an an ann an an an	**	D	a na de la serie de la serie 1971:		
Inventor a cignature				D1	40		
		Given Name		Middle Name	Family Name		
The state of the second state of the second				INDUG NATILE	menopolitics	hates hits and a state of the first factor of the state o	
Full Name of # 5 Joint		gen gener fan de fan de ster de ster fan de ster fan it de ster de ster de ster de ster de ster de ster de ster namme an de fan fan fan fan fan fan de ster de fan fan de ster m	and the second s	na na serie da al faite a faite de la companya de Na serie da companya de la companya d			
Residence:					11	an a	
Correspondence:		aan a samada ya ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha		a a na an	na for service and a service of the	n airean na bhan bhann 1976 a	
C		a an a' an			<b>amantar en </b>	9 <b>44285</b> 4444649494444444949494949494	
taunatada Cirrentura		······································					
Inventor's Signature				Da	102		
Combined Decharation/A	ssignment-Oct		n				
2012			Page 2 of 2				
					PATENT		

REEL: 030262 FRAME: 0464

## **RECORDED: 04/22/2013**